NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The Powder House Pass Community Improvement District, Lead, South Dakota wishes to contract with an individual, firm or corporation for the collection of garbage and rubbish in the District from family domestic units and residences. Estimated garbage pickups are 175 District properties.

Copies of the Specifications are on file and open to public inspection at the Powder House Pass Community Improvement District's Office, 11283 Powderhouse Trail, Lead, South Dakota or by calling (605) 641-5769.

Sealed bids shall be filed at the Powder House Pass Community Improvement Office, 11283 Powderhouse Trail, Lead, South Dakota 57754 and shall be marked:

Proposal for:

Powder House Pass Community Improvement District

"Garbage Collection"

Bids will be received until 9:00 AM MST on the 23rd day of December, 2024 at which time they will be publicly opened in the Powder House Pass Community Improvement District Community Building, 11283 Powderhouse Trail, Lead, South Dakota.

The Powder House Pass Community Improvement District reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and/or waive any irregularities therein.

Dated this 6th day of December, 2024

Powder House Pass Community Improvement District

Kent Wince, District Manager

Published: Black Hills Pioneer Times: December 11 and December 18, 2024

Published twice at the total approximate cost of \$_____